ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Department of Transportation and Infrastructure at pw.ordinance@denvergov.org by 12:00pm NOON on Monday. Contact Jason with questions.

| Please mark one: | ☐ Bill Request | or | | n Request | Date of Request: <u>8/25/2020</u> | |
|--|----------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------|---|--|--|
| 1. Type of Request: | | | | | | |
| | ☐ Intergover | nmental / | Agreement (IC) | A) Rezoning | /Text Amendment | |
| _ | _ | | | _ | | |
| ☐ Dedication/Vacation | n Appropriat | tion/Supp | lemental | DRMC C | hange | |
| ☐ Other: | | | | | | |
| acceptance, contract | execution, contract amend | ment, mun /ILSON & for the Co | nicipal code cha | nge, supplemental NC., ENGINEER a project. | and indicate the type of request: grant request, etc.) S & ARCHITECTS for design services | |
| 3. Requesting Agency: | Department of Transport | tation and | Infrastructure | | | |
| 4. Contact Person: | 1 | | | | | |
| Contact person with knowledge of proposed | | | | Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and | | |
| ordinance/resolution Name: Laura Wasso | on | | Council Name: | Jason Gallardo | | |
| | @denvergov.org | | Email: | jason.gallardo@ | denvergov org | |
| 6. City Attorney assig | ned to this request (if ap | olicable): | Not assigned ve | et | | |
| 7. City Council Distri | - | | , | | | |
| · | | | T C 4 47 | n 11 | a state | |
| 8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet** | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | Takaa | ompleted | hy Mayou's I asi | slativa Team | | |
| To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team: Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0904 Date Entered: | | | | | | |

Key Contract Terms

| IGA/Grant Agreement, S | ale or Lease of Real Property): Prof. Services | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| C., ENGINEERS & ARCH | ITECTS | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| nendment? Yes | No If yes, how many? | | | | | |
| de <u>existing</u> term dates and | d <u>amended</u> dates): NTP +365 days | | | | | |
| amount and new contract | total): \$927,698.23 | | | | | |
| Additional Funds | Total Contract Amount | | | | | |
| (B) | (A+B) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| NA | \$927,698.23 | | | | | |
| Added Time | New Ending Date | | | | | |
| NA | | | | | | |
| of signals at the Larimer and Speer intersections, and associated landscaping and water quality. Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes If not, why not? Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes No Source of funds: 37401/C5011000/PRJ-10001976/GO100 \$ 779,778.23 34993/C5011000/PRJ-10001976/PZ037 \$ 102,000.00 | | | | | | |
| . , | Total: \$927,698.23 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBE SBE X0101 ACDBE 12% | | | | | | |
| irport concession contrac | ets): 18.25% | | | | | |
| | Communication Infrastructure Group 3.5%; nc. 4.5%; PK Electrical, Inc. 2.67% Total: | | | | | |
| ed by Mayor's Legislative T | Team: | | | | | |
| | nendment? Yes de existing term dates and mount and new contract Additional Funds (B) NA Added Time NA ne replacement of the Lariniated landscaping and water water water water water with the contract of the ses of the ses of the contract of the ses of the contract of the ses of the ses of the contract of the ses | | | | | |

Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0904

Date Entered: _____